

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 17457 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**M/s C. Tiwari And Co., Through Its Partner,PETITIONER
Jaiprakash Premnarayan Tiwari**

V/S

**The Union Of India, Through Its Secretary,Respondent
Ministry Of Petroleum And Natural Gas, New
Delhi And Anr**

**SHAILENDRA S. GANGAKHEDKAR
(FOR R 1)**

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 14th October, 2024

P.C. :

Present, S. O. to 2 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)