



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.6386 OF 2024

[M/s C. Tiwari and Co. ..vs.. The Union of India and Another]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri. Suraj Mantri, Adv. (through V.C.) with Ms Ashwini Uikey, Adv. h/f Shri. S. S. Gangakhedkar, Advocate for Petitioner.
Ms A. Kale, Adv. h/f Shri. S. N. Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND
RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 12th MARCH, 2026.

. Shri. Suraj Mantri holding for Shri. S. S. Gangakhedkar, learned counsel for petitioner, submits that the praecipe, which was submitted on 19.04.2025 to the Registrar General of this Court, with a request to club all the matters pertaining to the similar nature, at Principal Seat of the High Court of Bombay is not yet decided.

2. In view of the above, list the present writ petition on 07.05.2026.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)